Receive and File Cook County Health Grant Awards and Renewals

CCH Finance Committee

GRANTOR

Rush University Medical Center
Chicago Department of Public Health

American College of Preventive Medicine

American College of Preventive Medicine

Department of Health and Human Resources

Department of Health and Human Resources

Institute for Intergovernmental Research (lIR)

Corporation for Supportive Housing/Pritzker
Foundation

Type

{Amendment |

New Grant

Amendment

New Grant

Amendment

New Grant

Amendment -
No Cost
extension

Amendment

GRANT
AMOUNT

$203,908
$294,738
$400,000

$135,000

$1,499,997

$425,000

$600,000

$254,695

PURPOSE

iChicago Prevention and Intervention Epicenter 111§
{(CPIE-III) =

Infectious Disease Control Screening Initiative in
Correctional Facilities

Improving Minority Physician Capacity to
Address COVID-19 Disparities

Reducing Hypertension Among Priority
Populations, funded under the Centers for
Disease Control and Prevention (CDC)
Cooperative Agreement Award No. 6
NU380T000289-05-01.

ANE - Nurse Parctitioner Residency Program

Cook County Offender Reentry Program

Partnerships to Support Data-driven Responses
to
Emerging Drug Threats Project

Independent Evaluation of the Chicago and Cook
County Flexible Housing Pool

GRANT PERIOD

06/01/2021-
05/31/2023
01/01/2023-
07/31/2023
12/03/2021-
07/31/2023

09/01/2022-
07/31/2023

07/01/2022-
06/30/2023

01/15/2023-
01/14/2024

09/01/2019-
02/28/2023

04/15/2022-
07/31/2023

COUNTY APPROVAL
CATEGORY

icca Budget Director

Board of Commissioner

Board of Commissioner

Board of Commissioner

Board of Commissioner

Board of Commissioner

Budget Director

Board of Commissioner

EXECUTIVE
SPONSOR

{Shannon Andrews

Estrada, Manny

Shannon Andrews

Turner, Arnold

Beena Peters

Shannon Andrews

Shannon Andrews

Shannon Andrews

Reporting Month:

PRIOR GRANT
AMOUNT

N/A

300,000
N/A

563,547
N/A

600,000

251,395

Feb-23

TOTAL AWARDS

{CCG Budget Director

$3,813,338

PRIOR GRANT
HISTORY

approved grant

N/A

Receive and File 11/2022
To CCH Board

N/A

Approved by Board of
Commissioner 12/01/2022

Approved by Board of
Commissioner 12/01/2022
Approved by Board of

Directors of Cook County
Health 9/27/2019.

3rd year of grant.
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