Receive and File Cook County Health Grant Awards and Renewals

CCH Finance Committee

Reporting Month:

Feb-23

GRANTOR	Туре	GRANT AMOUNT	PURPOSE	GRANT PERIOD	COUNTY APPROVAL CATEGORY	EXECUTIVE SPONSOR	PRIOR GRANT AMOUNT	PRIOR GRANT HISTORY
Rush University Medical Center	Amendment	\$203,908	Chicago Prevention and Intervention Epicenter III (CPIE-III)	06/01/2021- 05/31/2023	CCG Budget Director	Shannon Andrews	97,208	CCG Budget Director approved grant
Chicago Department of Public Health	New Grant	\$294,738	Infectious Disease Control Screening Initiative in Correctional Facilities	01/01/2023- 07/31/2023	Board of Commissioner	Estrada, Manny	N/A	N/A
American College of Preventive Medicine	Amendment	\$400,000	Improving Minority Physician Capacity to Address COVID-19 Disparities	12/03/2021- 07/31/2023	Board of Commissioner	Shannon Andrews	300,000	Receive and File 11/2022 To CCH Board
American College of Preventive Medicine	New Grant	\$135,000	Reducing Hypertension Among Priority Populations, funded under the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC) Cooperative Agreement Award No. 6 NU38OT000289-05-01.	09/01/2022- 07/31/2023	Board of Commissioner	Turner, Arnold	N/A	N/A
Department of Health and Human Resources	Amendment	\$1,499,997	ANE - Nurse Parctitioner Residency Program	07/01/2022- 06/30/2023	Board of Commissioner	Beena Peters	563,547	Approved by Board of Commissioner 12/01/2022
Department of Health and Human Resources	New Grant	\$425,000	Cook County Offender Reentry Program	01/15/2023- 01/14/2024	Board of Commissioner	Shannon Andrews	N/A	Approved by Board of Commissioner 12/01/2022
Institute for Intergovernmental Research (IIR)	Amendment - No Cost extension	\$600,000	Partnerships to Support Data-driven Responses to Emerging Drug Threats Project	09/01/2019- 02/28/2023	Budget Director	Shannon Andrews	600,000	Approved by Board of Directors of Cook County Health 9/27/2019.
Corporation for Supportive Housing/Pritzker Foundation	Amendment		Independent Evaluation of the Chicago and Cook County Flexible Housing Pool	04/15/2022- 07/31/2023	Board of Commissioner	Shannon Andrews	251,395	3rd year of grant.